HIGH PERFOTMANCE RACING BOAT

ANDERSON

Assembly Instruction

PLEASE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS
INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Technical Data:

Length : 760 m/m 30"
Width : 210 m/m 8.27"
Wind width : 225 m/m 8.86"

Power : Nitro 15 Engine
Propeller : 40mm x1.4

SERIES GP

SINTRA 700




AA-Size Batteries 12Pcs.
Fuel

Glow Fuel
Glow starter

Glow

Full lank

Required for Operation
Radio Control Set-2Channel

Plug

Instant Glue
2mm & 3mm Nut Driver
or———_ [T

Phiflips Screwdriver (L,M,S)
«=—— 11D

Small Scissors
)
)

Tools Required

Long Nose Pliers

==

Wire Cutter

h
N

A

2.0mm Hex Wrench

“‘p--.n
N

Awl
1o

Modeling Knife
1.5mm Hex Wrench

Recommandations Importantes

Please arrange in this section for French.

ANDERSONM




Boat Stand A

ponge Tube

Boat Stand B

3x8mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x8mm

{ —

3x25mm

Bind Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x25mm

Imm
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou
Tuerca

Hatch Holder Lower

4 Hatch Hotder Collar

& #~_,3x8 Bind Screw

;S,

4
Q Hatch holder Lower

3mm Nut
o r
ey ]
&

0

&

3Ix25mm Bind Screw:

ANDERSON




3

4
3mm
| ——a T
3x16mm Mutter
Bind Screw Ecrou
Schraude Tuerca
Vis
Tomillo 3x16mm
©—
[— —
4mm
4xBmm 4mm Washer
Bind Screw Scheide
Schraude Rondelle
Vis

. Arandela 4mm
Tomillo 4x8mm

(——s (O ——
4x12mm
; 3.5mm
Bind Screw 3.5mm Washer
Schraude p
Vis Scheide
Rondelle

Tomillo 4x12mm Arandela 3.5mm

4x12mm Bind Screw x4
\E
Alum Reinforced Plate —

Shock Plate —_
28mm Engine Holder Set —.

4mm Washer x 4

30mm Engine Holder Set\

( — 2

2.6x30mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 2.6x30mm

Ix16mm
Bind Screw

Bind Screw x4

3x16mm
Bind Screw

9

3.5mm
Washer x4

| 2.6x30 mm
L, Bind Screw

4

-

4x6mm

Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 4x6mm

(0)

4mm

4mm Washer
Scheide
Rondelle
Arandela 4mm

2mm
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou
Tuerca

4

1

A

4mm Washer x4

2mm Nut

%

4x6mm Bind Screw x4 / & =
v

S

)

ANDERSON



5

—2

3x3mm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x3mm

—3

4xdmm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 4x4mm

(o —2

3x10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomille 3x10mm TP

(N2 T/

N

7747 A % ..

Drive Axle 4mm
Bushing 4x8F
Thrust Washer
Drive dog
4012 Prop.

Set Screw M3x3
Prop. Stopper

ANDERSON




6

e —

3x10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

[ —

3xi2Zmm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x12mm TP

1

3Ix3mm

Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomillo 3x3mm

—
2mm

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou

Tuerca

()._4

3mm

3mm Washer
Scheide
Rondelle
Arandela 3mm

3x10mm Tapping Screw

Rudder Horn

Rudder

Rudder Mount B

ADJUST

[
Push rod Connector
with 3x3 Set Screw

2mm Nut

Water Proof Boot

ANDERSON




7

{J—

Z2x8Bmm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 2x8mm TP

— 2

— 4

3x10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

©

2mm

Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle
Arandela Z2mm

'

Trim Tub Holes

2x8mm Tapping Screw

2mm Washer

Trim Tub

8]

—12

[

3x10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

3x10mm Tapping Screw

3x10mm Tapping Screw

R.C. Mech. Box

Water Proof Boot

Water Proof Boot

Cyaroacrylate Adhesive

ANDERSON




9

EKEWPIUNE
Neutral

ST / Neutral

(o) Neutre
Neutro

EEHEENE

[ — 4

3Ix10mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

Eeeeaieeee N vvs e

Dowwws — 1

2xBmm

Bind Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse

Tomillo 2x8mm TP . ® E —::)@
»n —2 Left Right Lefl e Right

3x3mm . /
Set Screw F 17 Neutral

Schraude Neutral

Vvis Parallel
Tomillo 3x3mm Parallel

1 Parallele

Paralelo

oo () ooo0

2mm
Nylon Nut
Mutter
Ecrou
Tuerca

(XY

.

JW

Y’

.

77

3x10mm Tapping Screw
s

= ,/
& 3x3mm Set Screw \‘

S

§ 33

Magic Tape ~

¢

a

\@ R
CXSyi¢
&

3x8mm Bind Screwj

ANDERSON




10

Antenna Tube

2mm Switch Screw
é Radio Box Cover

Antenna Wire

3 (

\

Switch

Hull

[ —

3x12mm

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x12mm TP

3x8mm
Rumpf Tapping Screw

Coque Treibschraude

Wis autotaraudeuso
Casco Tomillo 3x8mm TP

(0) "—s

3mm
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle

Arandela 3mm

Clear Tape

3Imm O-Ring x2

Ix12mm Tapping Screw x2

3x8mm Tapping Screw x2

3mm Washer x2

3mm O-Ring x2

ANDERSON




3Ix8mm Tapping Screw

3x8mm Tapping Screw

Wing

Cabin Hatch

6

Tapping Screw
Treibschraude
Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3xBmm TP

3x8mm

[ oo

12

3x8mm Tapping S

Hatch Holder

9

ANDERSCN

Hatch Holder

3

1
10




SINTRA 700 GP




==

TN

970009 9970013 970014 | 970015 970019
AW % e & B
ek 1000
% S & Jull
Boat Stand Rudder Set _._m? Holder Servo Mount Wing
LS 7 A e il &= 30 R 7K R {RARHE I E £ | B
970022 970025 970030 970031 970034 970035
o 0 & e i e e Q
S | OB LPP | o o Q
Clips Bushin:
Water Proof Boots Drive Collars Ammnmvu%nm 4X8F %ow Clear Tape Magic Tape
5 K & EENEC TS| R HasH ERBE BEMBE
970047 970048 970049 971012 971013
.,.r,, ! ﬁ Q :
N I
Rudder Mount Rudder Rudder Horn Cabin Hatch Receiver Box ull{AHC)
7 e A EE 5 [ AE FAfEE e & EIE i B
971020 971021 971022 971038 971039 971025
OO 77 Ik
/\ W \\ \\ = £ \ @ @
30mm 28mm =
Engine Mount 2Pcs |Engine Holder Set Alum Reinforced Plate Drive Shaft Stern Tube Shock Holder 4Pcs
5| 82 EE 5|24 G 15 B) &h BEE W E R

ANDERSON

12



NUSAIUNY

el
EESH | | HEzH L SE&x SHEFUR W2 E % I
o@ yoIniy Iayse S3dS 8an_ euusjuy ade] pepis aiqnog Heus 101g
v0/1G¢C 0€80S¢ 002062 02905¢ 01906¢ 18E0GC
WY = BRI B W | EaEE EET £ & &
et Al4 Buvieag yoiny $94z Bumij anssaid  SDdg $d ¢ ¥ Yoing agn} jang
J10108UU0T) POy Ysnyg 7
z 2 | %%
e @ M m
cl£0G¢ 0€20S¢ 0.£081 082081 00FLcl
SIEEH SEHIG EEEEL BY BS B o EITTE: 5 I %
89d | BN ¢10 slipdoig
10a)s(q Jsneyxg ucarg
09¢CiL 1] LE0L/6 9¢01L .6 GE0L.6 ve0L.6 ¢e0l/6
W W | EEHTwwg B &t of HHEEEE B¥BYH00G, | HmEE
S0l Slevag 8347 JByseM 1sn| poy Jappny 198 poy Bugosuucy SId¢ 8jeid yooys
> 5% 7 3
() D \ \ 7
= (7
® T Z
1€01L./6 0€0L/6 | ._6c01.6 820L/6 __ 1c01/6 9¢0l /6 |




ﬁrﬂ

o,

254004 254029 254030 254031 - 254032 254069
@@@ fm it o L 0 E & (o
Set Screw Set Screw Hex Wrench Hex Wrench Taping Screw
E-Ring(E-7.0) Pcs 3X3 6PCS 4X4 6PCS 1.5MM_6PCS 2MM_ 6PCS 3X8 6PCS
ERMNE W|EEA7 A HIBEANH NERF AT mETFER
254070 254072 254073 254074 254075 254076
? QHEEE T @ @ @ : @ :
Taping Screw Bind Screw Bind Screw Nut Washer Washer
3X10 6PCS 3X8 6PCS 3X25 6PCS 3MM 6PCS 2X5 6PCS 3MM 6PCS
BETFEH #wEe+FB8hE REE+FHIE A e # 7 # 7
254077 254078 254079 254083 254092 254093
© || o= ® (i © 0 S
Washer Taping Screw Nylon Nut Taping Screw Nylon Nut
4MM_6PCS 2X8 _6PCS 2mm 10PCS 3X12 6PCS oRng  BPCS | 3mm 6PCS
i3 al BEE+FHEH FhRauRTE Het+FBH 0O & Ig et
254094 254095 254096 254097 254064 810322
R
@ o & | D )
DO
Spring Washer Hex Scraw4-12 Hex Screwd-6
13.5mm 6PCS Hex Screw 6PCS 6PCS 6PCS | E-Ring(E-3.0) 6Pcs
HRIER] REEASBBLE EEEA BB BERANEBLE EB IR B

ANDERSON

14




